E3 Kaliwa River Basin
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Mabagkoy / Pagsangahan
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NAME OF OWNER/S IOL ID No SES ID No
Lorena Aranil 21 00024
Gemma Orozco 22 00022
Jeseryl Orozco 23 00025
Vivian Orozco 24 00023
Susana Supremo 25 00026
Marites Olarve 26 00027
Gerelyn Suriyao 27 00028
Marites Caballero 28 00029
Adora Mirador 29 00038
Gemma Olarve 30 00031
Maryjane Leynes 31 00032
Ely Guelas 32 00033
Mercy Flor 33 00034
Miriam delos Santos 34 00035
Beverly Boticario 35 00036
Suela Prunevido 36 00043
Dina Laurio 37 00047
Jesus Talento 38 00042
Jose Corral 39 00041
Bernardo Corral 40 00030
Romeo Abay 41 00040
"Melchor” 42 00046
Gonzalo Martinez 43 00039
"Nicanor” 44 00037
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BARANGAY PAGSANGAHAN

SITIO MABAGKOY
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT TOILET PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN
Materials Materials Materials | Materials Materials Materials
Materials Used | Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Used for Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost

1oL SES Name of PAP Sg.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates [ Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. Walls Roof Year | Estimates [ Sq.m for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
21 00024 |Aranil, Lorena 25 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 2001 23,596| 24 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron | 2001 19,430
22 00022 |Orozco, Gemma 15 |Wood Planks Anahaw 1999 13,684 2 |Wood Planks 2,512 1]Wood Planks  [Pawid 475
23 00025 [Orozco, Jeseryl 12 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1997 16,566
24 00023 [Orozco, Vivian 6 [Wood Planks Pawid 1997 6,724
25 00026 |Supremo, Susana 36 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1985 34,046
26 00027 [Olarve, Marites 12 |Wood Planks Anahaw 2000 11,988
27 00028 [Suriyao, Gerylyn 9  |Wood Planks Pawid 2000 10,116
28 00029 |[Caballero, Marites 20 [Wood Planks Anahaw 1999 18,192
29 00038 |Mirador, Adora 16 |Wood Planks Anahaw 2000 13,922
30 00031 [Olarve, Gemma 12 |Wood Planks Anahaw 2001 11,988
31 00032 |Leynes, Mary Jane 24 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 26,754
32 00033 [Guelas, Ely 16 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1994 19,160
33 00034 |Flor, Mercy 12 |Wood Planks Anahaw 1992 11,988
34 00035 |Delos Santos, Miriam 16 |Wood Planks Pawid 1998 13,647
35 00036 |Boticario, Beverly 9  |Wood Planks Anahaw 1998 10,292
36 00043 _|[Prunevido, Suela 40 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1980 34,768| 12 |Wood Planks 2,976
37 00047 |Laurio, Dina 25 [Wood Planks Pawid 2000 19,968 4 |Wood Planks Pawid 2001 5,051
38 00042 [Talento, Jesus 20 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1997 22,152
39 00041 [Corral, Jose 12__|Wood Planks Anahaw 1998 11,988
40 00030 _[Corral, Bernardo 9 |Wood Planks Anahaw 1998 10,292
41 00040 |Abay, Romeo 6 Wood Planks Anahaw 2000 7,356
42 00046 , Melchor 24 [Wood Planks Pawid 1980 20,501
43 00039 [Martinez, Gonzalo 64 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1997 50,318 24 |Post only Galv. Iron_[ 1998 14,470 4 |Wood Planks |Galv. Iron | 1997 7,954 16 [Post only 1998 1,520 3|Wood Planks Pawid 1997’ 2,354
44 | 00037 , Nicanor 24 |Wood Planks Pawid 1982 20,989

SUB-TOTAL 440,995 36,876 7,954 9,083 2,829
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Pagsangahan Proper / Pagsangahan

NAME OF OWNER/S

DECS — Mabagkoy Elem. School
Roman Catholic Church
Waiting Shed
Pedro Talento
ndeno Tena
Proceso "Isong” Barcelon
Herminiano Precincula
Melquiades ( Sherly Oratorio
Vilma Aguado
Melita Bolanos
Lina Orozco
Abundio Abordonado
Joselito Talento
Mario Ordinado
Rene Supremo
Sheryl Ansco
Eufemia Flores
Dolores Abordo
Socorro Pillarte
Marife delos Santos

Pangatloan / Mahabang Lalim
NAME OF OWNER/S

Romeo Siazon
Danilo Garcia
Pedro Recto

Cacawayan / Magsaysay
NAME OF OWNER/S

Raymundo Aumentado
Abundio Ordinado
Julieta Remoto

Merly Locanerio
Leopoldo Ballespin
Marilou Franquia
Mabel Marquez

Celso Abenella

Julieta Abenella
Waiting Shed

Felipe / Marites Aberiella
Alfredo Rivera

Pulang Lupa / Magsaysay

NAME OF OWNER/S

Suelo Ayura / Teresita
Apolinario / Maryjane Ayura
Marichu Bituin

Alfredo Golez

Luz Bituin

Belinda Ayura / Arlene Martinez
Necy Oratorio

Dina Ungriano

"Nely”

Nieves Aumentado
Leonila Baraquet
Norma Martinez
Annielyn Guelas
Noel / Nery Rivera
Percival Golez
Dante delos Santos

22 19

i
'\ 18 17

16

IOL ID No

IOL ID No

366
367
368

IOL ID No

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

IOL ID No

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280

14

SES ID No

SES ID No
00576 / 005723
00578

00541 / 00543

SES ID No
00298

00249
00356 / 00262
00355
00387
None

00417
00244

SES ID No

00342
00426
00423
No SES
00341
No SES
No SES
No SES
00353
No SES
00308
00389
No SES
00433
No SES
00403
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BARANGAY MAGSAYSAY

SITIO CACAWAYAN
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE TOILET PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN
Materials Materials Materials
Materials Used for Cost Materials Used| Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Materials Used| Used for Cost
0L SES Name of PAP Sq.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates |Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. for Walls Roof [ Year | Estimates [ Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
238 00298 Aumentado, Raymundo 30 |CHB/Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1992 32,384
239 00340 Ordinado, Abundio 32 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1980 34,000
240 00386 Remoto, Julieta 30 |Wood Planks Anahaw 1972 32,384
241 00347 Locanerio, Merly 24 |Post only 1990 1,520
242 00349 Ballespin, Leopoldo 12 |Wood Planks Anahaw 1996 14,324
243 00249 Franquia, Marilou 30 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1982 32,384
244 ]00356/00262|Marquez, Mabel 15 [Wood Planks Pawid 1999 10,420
245 00355 Abenella, Celso 24 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron/Anahaw 1996 26,000 12|Wood Planks |Plastic 1996 2,232
246 00387 Abenella, Julieta 30 |CHB/Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 36,360 2.4 |Post only Plastic 2000 500
248 00417 Abenella, Felipe 48 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 45,172 3 |Wood Planks |Galv. Iron | 1995 2,548 2|(Wood Planks [Galv. Iron| 1999 2,478 | 0.4 |Wood Planks |Plastic 2000 500
249 00244 Rivera, Alfredo 35 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1980 35,444
SUB-TOTAL 300,392 2,548 4,710 1,000
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE
Materials Used for Cost
I0L SES Name of PAP Sqg.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
203 - Classroom 126 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1996 200,027
- Classroom A 56 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1980 91,875
- Stage 24 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1985 25,186
- Staff House 24 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1980 30,499
- Comfort Room 4 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1985 12,598
- Hut 4 |CHB with plastering & paint ceiling |Galv. Iron 1988 6,000
SUB-TOTAL 366,185
SITIO PULANG LUPA
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN
Materials Materials Materials
Materials Used for Cost Materials Used| Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Materials Used| Used for Cost
0L SES Name of PAP Sq.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates |Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. for Walls Roof [ Year | Estimates [ Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
265 00342 Ayura, Teresita 36 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 34,046
266 00426 Ayura, Apolinario 18 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1990 23,108
267 00423 Bituin, Marichu 36 |CHB/Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1997 38,822
268 NO SES |Golez, Alfredo 36 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 34,046
269 00341 Bituin, Luz 16 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron/Anahaw 1992 18,740 4 Anahaw 3,662
270 NO SES [Ayura, Belinda 24 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1990 26,754 3 |Bamboo Anahaw 2,896
271 NO SES |Oratorio, Necy 24 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 26,754 2 |Wood Planks [Pawid 1,446
272 NO SES [Ungriano, Dina 36 |CHB/Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1997 35,000
273 00353 ,Nely 12 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 18,212
274 NO SES |Aumentado, Nieves 81 |CHB/Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1990 85,178| 4 [Wood Planks |Anahaw 1999 5,646 4 Wood Planks |Pawid 5,646
275 00308 Baraquel, Leonila 12 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1992 18,212
276 00389 Martinez, Norma 12 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1992 18,212
277 NO SES [Guelas, Annielyn 9 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1992 12,404
278 00433 Rivera, Noel 16 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1990 21,492
279 NO SES |Golez, Percival 20 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1992 23,192
280 00403 Delos Santos, Dante 30 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 2000 32,380 9 |Postonly Galv. lIron | 2000 7,444
SUB-TOTAL 466,552 16,752 5,646 4,342




L-€Hd

BARANGAY PAGSANGAHAN

PAGSANGAHAN PROPER

ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT TOILET
Materials
Materials Used for Cost Materials Used| Materials Cost Used for  |Materials Used Cost
10L SES Name of PAP Sg.m. | Materials Used for Walls Roof Year Estimates | Sqg.m. for Walls  |Used for Roof| Year Estimates | Sq.m. Walls for Roof Year | Estimates
4 00014 Talento, Pedro 12 Wood Planks Wood Planks/Plastic 1983 12,108
5 00012 Tena, Landeno 20 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1982 22,152
6 00008/00009 |Barcelon, Proceso 12 Wood Planks Coconut Leaves 1992 8,928
7 00006 Precincula, Herminiano 12 Wood Planks Pawid 1992 11,768
8 00005 Oratorio, Melquiadis 48 Wood Planks/Concrete Galv. Iron 1998 46,938 6 Wood Planks |Plastic 1998 6,724 2 |Wood Planks |Wood Planks 1998 898
9 00004 Aguado, Vilma 9 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 11,904
10 00002 Bolanos, Melita 20 Wood Planks Pawid 1994 19,544
11 00001/00015 |Orozco, Lina 48 Wood Planks Galv. Iron/Pawid 1998 20,753
12 00020 Abordonado, Abundio 12 Wood Planks Galv. Iron w/ Paint 1998 15,095 9 Wood Planks |Galv. Iron 1995 10,916
13 00003/00010 |Talento, Joselito 12 Wood Planks Anahaw 1999 12,748
14 00007 Ordinado, Mario 20 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1999 22,256
15 00011 Supremo, Rene 30 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1999 30,400 20 Pawid 2000 9,074
16 00013 Ansco, Sheryl 12 Galv. Iron Galv. Iron 1998 24,960
17 00016 Flores, Eufemia 12 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1994 14,628 12 Wood Planks 1994 3,472
18 00017 Abordo, Dolores 48 CHB w/ Plaster/Paint Galv. Iron 1974 750,904 9 Bamboo Pawid 1980 8,128
19 00018 Pillarte, Socorro 6 Pawid 2000 5,500
20 00019 Delos Santos, Marife 12 Wood Planks Anahaw 2000 14,324
SUB-TOTAL 1,039,410 43,814 898
Materials Used for Cost
10L SES STRUCTURE Sg.m. | Materials Used for Walls Roof Year Estimates
4 - Classroom "A" 64 CBH-Plastered Galv. Iron 1990 105,892
5 - Classroom "B" 90 CBH-Plastered Galv. Iron 1990 113,940
9 - Comfort Room "C" 3 CBH-Plastered Galv. Iron 1990 12,200
10 - Classroom "D" 30 CBH-Plastered & W.P Galv. Iron 1990 38,143
11 - Hut "E" 8 Bamboo Galv. Iron 1990 6,000
12 - Stage "F" 15 Concrete Galv. Iron 1995 17,400
13 - Waiting Shed "G" 9 Concrete Galv. Iron 1995 11,500
6 - Chapel 28 CBH-Plastered & W.P Galv. Iron 1987 36,310
7 - Multi-Purpose Center 12 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 2000 14,600
SUB-TOTAL 355,985
BARANGAY MAHABANG LALINV
SITIO PANGATLOAN
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE
Materials Used for Cost
10L SES Name of PAP Sg.m. | Materials Used for Walls Roof Year Estimates
366 | 00576/00573 |Siazon, Romeo 16 Wood Planks Pawid 1988 16,815
367 00578 Garcia, Danilo 18 Wood Planks Anahaw 19,014
368 | 00541/00543 |Recto, Pedro 30 Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1993 30,400

SUB-TOTAL

66,229




8-¢d

RICE MILL SHED PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN FISH POND
Materials
Cost Materials Used |Materials Used Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost
Sqg.m. Year Estimates Sg.m. for Walls for Roof Year | Estimates Sqg.m. for Walls Roof Year Estimates Sqg.m. Cost

1.8|Wood Planks Wood Planks 1998 1,502 Wood Planks |Pawid 2000 1,652
2|Wood Planks Pawid 2000 3,420 Wood Planks |Pawid 1999 1,404

12 1980 18,918 8|CHB w/ Plaster [Galv. Iron 1980 14,000 12 4,516

18,918 18,922 3,056 4,516
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Sungko / Pagsangahan

NAME OF OWNER/S

Auring dela Obrea
Dominadora Guellas
Elena Briones
Dominador Basilan

Tigkay / Magsaysay
NAME OF OWNER/S

Virgilio Abanilla

Carlos / Lormna Astoveza
"Gasing~ Graciano
Simplicito Marquez
"Nanding”

Neo / Pagsangahan

NAME OF OWNER/S

Ciriaco Adornado
Anita Adornado
Ananias  Astoveza
Gregorio Adornado
David Paquita
Bonifacio Ferran
Angel Orozco
Bartolome Pestafio
Adelina Sabiduria

22 19

i
'\ 18 17

16

IOL ID No

45
46
47
48

IOL ID No

285
286
287
283
284

IOL ID No

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

14

SES ID No
00048 / 00052
00049

00051
00050

SES ID No

00339
00321

SES ID No

00057
00059
00054
00058 / 00053
00056
00055
00060

00061
00062
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BARANGAY PAGSANGAHAN

SITIO NEO
1D No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT PIGPEN
Materials Materials
Materials Used | Materials Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Used for Cost
10L SES Name of PAP Sg.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
49 00057 Adornado, Ciriaco 12 Pawid 1997 7,548
50 00059 Adornado, Anita 30 (CHB Galv. Iron 1995 49,036 8 Wood Planks w/ Conc. Slab  |Galv. Iron 1995 20,212
3 Wood Planks w/ Conc. Slab  |Galv. Iron 4,860
51 00054 Astoveza, Ananias 12 |Wood Planks Pawid 1998 11,768
52 00058/00053 [Adornado, Gregorio 30 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 32,380
53 00056 Paquita, David 36 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 34,046
54 00055 Ferran, Bonifacio 48 |Concrete Galv. Iron w/ Paint | 2000 67,835
55 00060 Orozco, Angel 9 \Wood Planks Pawid 1995 10,606
56 00061 Pestafio, Bartolome 30 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 32,380
57 00062 Sabiduria, Adelina 18 [Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1995 25,518
SUB-TOTAL 263,569 7,548 25,072
SITIO SUNGKO
1D No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN
Materials Materials Materials
Materials Used | Materials Used for Cost Materials Used [ Used for Cost Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost
(o] SES Name of PAP Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates [ Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
45 00048/00052 |Dela Obreria, Auring 15 |Wood Planks Pawid 2001 16,138 2 ‘Wood Planks |Pawid 2001 1,652
46 00049 Guellas, Dominadora 24  |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1975 26,754,
47 00051 Briones, Elena 32 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 32,358 12 [Wood Planks Pawid 8,624 6 Wood Planks Pawid 5,547 6 Wood Planks |Pawid 1,652
48 00050 Basilan, Dominador 16 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1998 21,492 4 Wood Planks Plastic 2,000
SUB-TOTAL 96,742 8,624 7,547 3,304
BARANGAY MAGSAYSAY
SITIO TIGKAY
ID No. AFFECTED HOUSE SMALL HUT PIGPEN CHICKEN PEN
Materials Materials Materials
Materials Used | Materials Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost Used for Cost Materials Used | Used for Cost
1oL SES Name of PAP Sg.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sg.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. Materials Used for Walls Roof Year | Estimates | Sq.m. for Walls Roof Year | Estimates
283 NO SES Marquez, Simplicito 64 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1999 50,318 25 |Post only 1993 1,520
284 NO SES ,Nanding 42 |CHB Galv. Iron 1996 54,036 25 |Wood Planks Pawid 1991 12,155
36 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1991 34,046
285 00339 Abanilla, Virgilio 16 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1991 21,497 4  |Wood Planks Pawid 1998 4,800 4 [Wood Planks Pawid 2000 3,500 2 |Wood Planks [Galv. Iron 2000 1,000
286 00321 Astoveza, Carlos 15 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1980 18,212 2 |Wood Planks |Galv. Iron 1999 1,000
287 NO SES __[Graciano, Gasing 25 |Wood Planks Galv. Iron 1988 26,000
SUB-TOTAL 204,109 18,475 3,500 2,000
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Pinlak / Magsaysay

NAME OF OWNER/S IOL ID No SES ID No
Soledad Martinez 281 00416
Wilma Tateng 282 00418
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